WOIG

171

RESOLUTION NO. 55.

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle postponing the date for the receiving and opening of bids for the Port of Seattle bonds from the first day of July, 1912, until the first day of September, 1912.

Be it Resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That the date for the receiving and opening of bids, fixed by resolution No.50, for the various issues of the bonds of said Port of Seattle, be, and the same is hereby, changed and continued from the first day of July, 1912, until the first day of September, 1912.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners of the Port of Seattle this 28th day of June, 1912, and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same date.

Secretary

Muchitush President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

the

of

· ctt.

to surpland a present datase and interpretation and the ball on the later, without the party

ert 12

of the Port of Seattle.

Port Commission

ATTEST: